State of Georgia

Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part I

A. General DSH Year Information

For State DSH Year 2017

DSH Version 520 141172017

Begln End
1. DSH Year: L 07/01/2m8] | OBBNZ017|
2 Selsct Your Facility from the Drop-Down Menu Provided: [PHOEEE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER
Identification of cost reports peeded to cover the DSH Year:

Cost Report Cost Report

Begin Ditefs) End Date(s)
3. Cost Report Year 1 08/01/2016 07131/2017
4. Cost Report Year 2 {if applicable)
5. Cost Report Year 3 (If applicable)

Data o

6. Medicald Provider Number: 00000184
7. Maedicald Subprovider Number 1 {Psychfatrlc or Rehab): 0
8 Medicald Subprovider Number 2 (Psychiatric or Rehab): 0
9. Medicare Provider Number: 110044

B. DSH OB Quallfylng Information
Questlons 1-3, below, should be answered In the accordance with Sec. 1923(d) of the Soclal Securlty Act.

During the DSH Examination Year:

Did the hospital have at least two obstelriclans who had staff privileges at the hospltal that agreed to
provide obstetric services to Medicald-sligible individuals during the DSH year? (In the case of a hospltal
located In a rural area, the term "obstetrlclan" includes any physician with staff privileges at the
haospital to perform nonemergency obstetric procedures.) '

. Was the hospital exempt from the requirement listed under #1 above because the hospltal's
inpatlents are predominantly under 18 years of age?

. Was the hospltal exempt from the requirement listed under #1 above because it did not offer non-
emergency obstetric services to the general population when federal Medicald DSH regulations
were enacted on December 22, 19877

-

N

w

3a. Was the hospltal open as of December 22, 19877

3b. What date did the hospital open?

Questlons 4-6, below, should be answered in the accordance with Sec. 1923(d) of the Soclal Security Act.

Durina the Interlm DSH Payment Year:

. Does the hospital have at least two obstetriclans who have stalf privileges at the hospital who have agreed to
provide obstetric services to Medlcaid-sligible Indlviduals during the DSH year? (In the case of a hospital
located In a rural area, the term "obstetrician” Includes any physician with staff privileges at the
hospital {o perform nonemergency obstetric procedures.)

o

List the: Namas of the wo Obstatricians (or case of rural hospital, Physicians) who have agreed to perfarm OB services:

KENNETH HEALEY, MD

MOHAN PAPUDESU, MD

1s the hospltal exempt from ihe requirement listed under #1 above because the hospital's
Inpatients are predominantly under 18 years of age?

. Is the hospltal exempt from the requirement listed under #1 above because it did not offer non-
emergency obstetric services to the general population when federal Medicald DSH regulations
were enacted oh December 22, 19877 !

o

a

520

Must also complete a separate survey file for each cosl report perlod listed - SEE DSH SURVEY PART Il FILES

DSH Examination
Year (07/01/16 -
08/30/17)

2}

@ @

1/1/1908

DSH Payment Year
(07/01/18 - 06/30/19)

Yes

Property of Myers end Stauffer LC

Pape |



State of Georpia
Disproportionale Share Hospital (DSH) Examinalion Survey Part [
For State DSH Year 2017

C. Disclosure of Other Medicaid Paymants Received:

1. Madicald § | Pay ts for DEH Year 07/01/2016 - 06/30/2017 | $ 747.822 I

(Shauld inciude UPL and Non-Claim Specific payments paid basad on the stale liscal yesr. Howsver, DSH payrments should NOT be Inciuded.)

Certification:
AnRwer

1. Was your hospltal aliowed to rataln 100% of the DEH paymant It racelved for this DSH yoar? Yoa
Matching tho faderal share with an IGT/CPE is not a baals for answaring this question *no". If your
hoapital was not allowed to retaln 100% of Its DSH payments, plaasae explain what clr ware
present that prevented the hospital from retalning Its payments.

Exnol tlon for "No"

Other Protested llem: "Mew Hampshire Hospltal Associalion v. Azar" We prolest the inclusion of Commarclal and Madleare

payments for Dual Eligibles toward the Hospitals Specilic limit for Medicaid DSH and the payment calculation reduction of Uncompensaled Cars Cosl . —

The following cortification is to be leted by the hoapital's CEQ or CFO:
| hereby cerlify thal the Informatlon In Seclions A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, |, J, K and L of the DSH Survey files are true and accurate to the besi of our abllity, and supparted by the financial and other

ds of the hospital. All Medicaid ellgible paiients, including those who have private Insurance caverage, have been raportad on the DSH survey regard|ass of whaiher the hospilal racelved
payment on the claim. | understand that this information will be usad 1o delermine the Medicaid program's compllance with federal Disproporiianale Share Hospital (DSH) eligibllity and payments
provigions. Delpiled support exists for all amounts raported In the survey. Thase racords will be retained for a period of not less than 5 years following tne due dale of the survey, and will be made

available for Inspection when requested.

L . > 1 1o] ¢
Hospital CED or CFO Signalure Title Dale

BRANDI LUNNEBORG 229-931-1288
Hospllal CEO or CFO Prinlad Name Hospllal CEQ or CFO Talephone Number Hospital CEQ or CFO E-Mall
Contact information for individuais authorized to respond to inquities related to this survey:
Hospltal C . Outside Proparer:
Name|REBECCA KENDALL Nama
Title|SR REIMBURSEMENT SPECIALIS Titlar:
Telephone Numbaer [228-312-6711 Firm Name:
E-Mail Addross [REENDALLS PHOEBEHEALTH COM Telephone Numb
Malling Strest Address 417 W THIRD AVENUE E-Mall Address
Malling Clty, State, Zip [ALBANY. GA 31701

5.20 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC Page 2



State of Georgia
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part I

DSH Version  7.25

D. General Cost Report Year Information 8/1/2016 - 7/131/12017
The following information is provided based on the information we received from the state. Please review this information for items 4 through 8 and select "Yes" or "No" to either agree or disagree with lhe
accuracy of the information. If you disagree with one of these items, please provide the correcl information along with supporting documentation when you submil your survey.

1. Selecl Your Facilily from the Drop-Down Menu Provided: PHOEBE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER

81/2016

through

TI2017
2 Select Cosl Report Year Covered by this Survey (enter "X"): | x [ I ] [ |
3. Status of Cost Reporl Used for this Survey (Should be audiled if available}: |1 - As Submitled ]

1/18/2018

3a. Date CMS processed the HCRIS file into the HCRIS database:

Data Corraci? Il incorrect, Proper Inf:
4. Hospital Name: PHOEBE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER Yes
5. Medicaid Provider Number: C000000194 Yes
6. Medicaid Subprovider Number 1 (Psychiatric or Rehab): 0 Yes
7. Medicaid Subprovider Number 2 (Psychiatric or Rehab): 0 Yes
8. Medicare Provider Number: 110044 Yes
8a. Owner/Operator (Privale, Stale Govt,, Non-State Govt , HIS/Tribal): Non-State Govl. Yes
8b. DSH Pool Classificalion {(Small Rural, Non-Small Rural, Urban): Non-Small Rural Yes

Out-of-State Medicald Provider Number. List all states where you had a Medlcald provider agreement durlng the cost report year:

State Name Provider No.

9 Slale Name & Number ALABAMA _ ] 135519
10. Slate Name & Number FLORIDA 004529400
11. State Name & Number SQUTH CAROLINA 111388
12, State Name & Number NORTH CAROLINA 1100044
13, State Name & Number TENMNESSEE 0110044
14, State Name & Number MISSISSIPPI 00098332
15, Slale Name & Number CALIFCRMIA 1608001312

(List additional states on a separate attachment)

E. Disclosure of Medicaid / Uninsured Payments Received: (08/01/2016 - 07/31/2017)

1. Section 1011 Payment Related lo Hospital Services Included in Exhibils B & B-1 (Ses Note 1)

2. Section 1011 Payment Related to Inpalient Hospital Services NOT Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Note 1) I

3. Section 1011 Paymenl Relaled to Oulpalient Hospital Services NOT Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Note 1)

4. Total Sectlon 1011 Payments Related to Hospital Services (See Note 1} i g

5. Section 1011 Payment Relaled to Non-Hospilal Services Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Nole 1)

6. Seclion 1011 Payment Relaled 1o Non-Hospital Services NOT Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Nole 1)

7. Total Sectlon 1011 Payments Related to Non-Hospital Services (See Note 1) [

8. Out-of-State DSH Payments (See Note 2) |

Inpatient Quipatiant Total

9. Tolal Cash Basis Patient Payments from Uninsured (On Exhibit B) s 24914 | [ s 267,907 | $292,821
10. Total Cash Basis Patient Payments from All Other Patients {On Exhibil B) 5 374,426 ] [ s 2,374,836 | $2,749,262
11. Total Cash Basis Patienl Payments Reported on Exhibil B (Agrees to Column (N} on Exhibit B, less ician and hospilal porlion of pay ) $399,340 $2,642,743 $3,042,083
12. Uninsured Cash Basis Patient Payments as a Percenlage of Total Cash Basis Patient Paymenls: 8.24% 10.14% 9.63%
13, DId your hospital recelve any Medicald managed cara payments not pald at the claim level? _No

Should include all non-claim-specific payments such as lump sum pay for full icaid pricing, quality pay, , bonus payments, capitation payments recelved by the hospital (nol by the MCQ), or other incentive payments.

14. Tolal Medicaid managed care non-claims payments (see question 13 above) received applicable to hospital services
15. Total Medicaid managed care non-claims paymenls (see question 13 above) received applicable 10 non-hospital services
16. Total Medicaid managed care non-claims paymenls (see question 13 above) received $-

Printed ®/19/2019 Property of Myers and SlaufTer LC

5/3/2018

Version 7.25

Page |



State of Georgia

Disproportionate Share Hospilal (DSH) Examination Survey Part !l

Note 1: Subtille B - Miscellaneous Provision, Section 1011 of the Medicare Prescription Drug Improvement and Modernization Act of 2003 provides federal reimbursement for emergency health services furnished to undocumented aliens, If your hospital received
lhese funds during any cost report year covered by the survey, they must be reported here, If you can document that a portion of the payment received is relaled to non-hospital services (physician or ambulance services), report thal amount in the section titled
"Section 1011 Payments Related to Non-Hospilal Services." Otherwise report 100 percent of the funds you received in the section related (o hospilal services

Nole 2: Report any DSH paymenlts your hospilal received from a state Medicaid program (other than your home state). In-slate DSH paymenls will be reported directly from the Medicaid program and should not be included in Lhis section of the survey.

F. MIUR/LIUR Qualifying Data from the Cost Report (08/01/2016 - 07/31/2017)

1. Tolal Hospital Days Per Cosl Report Excluding Swing-Bed (C/R, W/s -3, PL, |, Col, 8, Sum of Lns, 14, 16, 17, 18.00-18,03, 30, 31 less lines 5 & 6)

D> b wN

o © o~

NOTE: All data In this sectlon must be verlfled by the hospltal. If data Is
already present In this sectlon, It was completed using CMS HCRIS cost
report data, If the hospltal has a more recent version of the cost report,

the data should be updated to the hospltal's verslon of the cost report.

F-1. Total Hospltal Days Used In Medicald Inpatlent Utllizatlon Ratio {MIUR)

F-2. Cash Subsidles for Patlent Services Recelved from State or Local Governments and Charlty Care Charges (Used In Low-Income Utilizatlon Ratio (LIUR) Calculation):

Inpatient Hospital Subsidies

Outpatient Hospital Subsidies

Unspecified I/P and O/P Hospital Subsidies
Non-Hospital Subsidies

Total Hospital Subsidies

Inpatient Hospital Charity Care Charges
Outpalient Hospital Charity Care Charges
Non-Hospital Charily Care Charges

Total Charily Care Charges

F-3. Calculation of Net Hospltal Revenue from Patlent Services {Used for LIUR) (W/S G-2 and G-3 of Cost Repart}

Formulas can be overwrltten as needed with actual data.

"

12,
13.
14,
15,

16

17.
18,

19
20

21,

22
23
24
25
26

27
28

29
30

31,

32

34

35.

35

Total Patianl Revenpuas (Chargss)

S -
2,736,319
13,066,808

5 15,803,127

Non-Hospltal

Inpatient M

are known)

-

pital oL lant Hospltal

L 11,582 | (See Note In Section F-3, below)

Contractual Adjusiments (fonmulas below can be overwritten if amounts

Non-Hospltal

Hospital 513,334 706.00

9,697 169

Subprovider | (Psych or Rehab) 50.00

Subprovider Il (Psych or Rehab) 50.00

Swing Bed - SNF
Swing Bed - NF
Skilled Nursing Facility
Nursing Facility

Other Long-Term Care
$140,021,962.00

Wi

(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
$0 00

Ancillary Services
Outpaltent Services

Home Health Agency
Ambulance

Oulpatient Rehab Providers

$38.864 405.00

$0.00
$ =
$0.00

39,601,969 | | § 100,775,710

ASC
Hospice o
Other &0

$62,069.00

$2,167,962.00
$542,390.00

36

5

It S

s 1,560,326
5 300,365

68,359,356 $ 178,948,546

Total from Above

Total $
Total Hospilal and Non Hospital

Tolal Per Cost Report Tolal Patienl Revenues (G-3 Line 1)
Increase worksheet G-3, Line 2 for Bad Debts NOT INCLUDED on worksheel G-3, Line 2 (impact is a decrease in net patient
revenue)

Increase worksheet G-3, Line 2 for Charity Care Wrile-Offs NOT INCLUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impacl is a decrease
in net patient revenue)

Increase worksheet G-3, Line 2 lo reverse offset of Medicaid DSH Revenus INCLUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impact is
a decrease in net palienl revenue}

Decrease worksheet G-3, Line 2 to remove Medicaid Provider Taxes INCLUDED on worksheel G-3, Line 2 (impact is an
increase in nel palient revenue)

Blank Recon Line OR "Decreass worksheel G-3, Line 2 to remove Charity Cars Charges related lo insured patients
INCLUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impact is an increase in net patient revenus)"

Adjusled Conlractual Adjustments

Printed 8/19/2019

$ 2,710,372 3
$ 250,018,274

250,018.274

Properly of Myers and SlaulTer LC

49,199,158 $ 128,791,702
Total from Above

Total Contractual Adj (G-3 Line 2)

$ 1,950,692
$ 179,941,552

177.867.742

2,073,810

179,941,552

Net Hospital Revenue

3,737,537

W & o

S 54,668,913

3 10,893,189

3 69,317,042

Version 7.25

Page 2



G. Cost Report - Cost/ Days / Charges

Cost Report Year (D8/01/2016:07/31/2017) PHOEBE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER

Intern & Resident

State of Georgia

Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part 11

RCE and Therapy
Add-Back (If

I/P Days and I/P

I/P Routine
Charges and O/P

Version 7,25

Medicald Per Diem /

Line Total Allowabls Costs Removed on
# Cost Center Description Cost Cost Report * Applicable) Total Cast Ancillary Charges Ancillary Charges  Total Charges  Cost or Other Ratios
NOTE: All data in this section must be verified by the
hospital. If data is already present in this section, it was . [
completed using CMS HCRIS cost report data. If the Days - Cost Regort I’gha;g’;‘;ROggg{e
hospital has a more recent version of the cost report, the Cost Report . < : -
data should be updated to the hospltal's verslon of the cost Cost Report Workshsgx‘ B, (O (R SUREHEEI G EID AL S [ ReportiVorksheel
. . Worksheet C, Out - Cost Report 2 for Adults & Peds; C PLI Col 6 .
report. Formulas can be overwritten as needed with actual Worksheet B, Part I, Col. 25 Calculated . Calculated Per Diem
data. Part |, Col. 26 (intern & Resident Part I, Col.2 and Workshe.e[ D-1, W/S D-1, Pt 2, (Informational qnly
Offset ONLY)* Col. 4 Part 1, Line 26 Lines 42-47 for un{ess used in
others Seclion L charges
allocation)
Routine Cost C {list below):
1 03000 |ADULTS & PEDIATRICS 3 0,139,888 [ & - - $ 9,139,888 10,836 $5.736.807.00
2 03100 [INTENSIVE CARE UNIT 5 - 3 - = $ - - $0.00
3 03200 |CORONARY CARE UNIT 5 2433117 | 8 - = $ 2,433,117 1,135 $1,542,356.00
4 03300 | BURN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT $ - 3 - - $ - A $0.00
5 03400 | SURGICAL INTENSIVE CARE UNIT $ - 3 - = $ - $0.00
6 03500 | OTHER SPECIAL CARE UNIT $ - $ & = $ - $0.00
7 04000 [SUBPROVIDER | $ - § § - $ $0.00
8 04100 |SUBPROVIDER 1| $ - $ - - $ - $0.00
9 04200 [OTHER SUBPROVIDER 3 - 3 . - $ - - $0.00
10 04300 |[NURSERY 5 1,224,045 | § - = $ 1,224,045 967 $552,893.00
11 = - B 3 - - $0.00
12 = - = $ - - $0.00
13 = ! - = $ - = $0.00
14 = - = $ = = $0.00
15 - - s $ = = $0.00
16 - -1 % - $ - - $0.00
17 i = 4 -1 & = $ - - $0.00
18 Total Routine $ 12,797,050 $ - § < $ 12,797,050 12,938 $ 7,832,056
19 Weighted Average
Hospital Subprovider | Subprovider It d -
Observation Days - | Observation Days - | Observation Days - Calculated (Per 2o aé'e": ’g hargr;fes T Oulpgtle::ll"?cna;ges Tcz;al ::garge”s ' Medicaid Calculated
Cost Report WIS S- | Cost Report WIS S- Cost Report WS S- | Diems Above | et SP208, | | B ee | BOEPRRs, | | e
3, Pt I, Line 28, |3, Pt Line28.01, |3, Pt |, Line 2802, | Multiplied by Days) Col 6' - g Col 7' /2 Col 8' fo g
Col. 8 Col. 8 Col. 8 ¢ - 3
Observation Data (Non-Distinct)
20 [UQZDU Observalion (Non-Distinet) I 1,356 - -8 1,143,745 $357,396.00 $1,267,175.00 | $ 1,624,571 0.704029
Cost Report Vggz:;zg ?g Cost Report Inpatient Charges - | Outpatient Charges | Total Charges -
Workshest B Part I Cal. 2 5 Worksheet C, Calculated Cost Report - Cost Report Cost Report Medicaid Calculated
Part ], Col 2é (intern & Resident Part |, Cal.2 and Worksheet C, Pt. I, | Worksheet C, Pt 1, | Worksheet C, Pt |, | Cost-to-Charge Ratio
! Col. 4 Col. 6 Col. 7 Col. 8
Offset ONLY)*
Anclllary Cost Centers {from WIS C oxcluding Observation] (list below):
21 5000| OFERATING ROOM $6,068,044.00 | § - $0.00 $ 6,069,044 $6,810,882,00 $15,084.835.00 | & 21,805,717 0.277053
22 5100|RECOVERY ROOM $884,410.00 | $ = $0.00 $ 884.410 $1,971,459.00 $6,911,551.00 8,883,010 0.099562
23 5200|DELIVERY ROOM & LABOR ROOM $715933.00 | § - $0.00 $ 715,933 $506,269.00 $750,654,00 1,256,923 0.569592
24 5300|ANESTHESIOLOGY $134,459.00 | § - $0.00 $ 134,459 $2,210,382.00 $4,242,181.00 6,452 563 0020838
25 5400 (RADIOLOGY-DIAGNOSTIC $5,715,805.00 | § - $0.00 $ 5,715,805 3,280,805.00 $37,418,209.00 40,699,014 0.140441
26 6000 (LABORATORY $4,886,773.00 | $ - $0.00 $ 4,886,773 7,955,134.00 $11,632,238 00 19,687,372 0249486
27 6500 |RESPIRATORY THERAPY $1,613,021.00 | $ - $0.00 $ 1,613,021 2,011,828 00 $571,310,00 | § 2,583,138 0.624442
28 6600|PHYSICAL THERAPY $1,778997.00 | $ - $0.00 $ 1,778,997 $1,806,801 00 $1,242,90000 | $ 3,049,701 0.583335
29 6900|ELECTROCARDIOLOGY $39,753.00 | § - $0.00 $ 39,753 $1,800,136.00 $4,579,719.00 | § 6,379,855 0.006231
30 7100|MEDICAL SUPPLIES CHARGED TO PATIENT $3.078,206.00 | § - $0.00 $ 3,078,206 $6,541,872.00 $5840,63300 | § 12,382,508 0.248593

Prinied 8/19/2019

Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

Page |



G. Cost Report - Cost/ Days / Charges

Cost.Reporl Year (08/01/2016-07/31/2017) PHOERE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER

State of Georgia

Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part It

‘Intern & Resident  RCE and Therapy.
Line Total Allowable Costs Removedon  Adel.Back (If
# Cost Center Desaription Cost Cost Report * Applicable)
7200|IMPL_DEV. CHARGED TO PATIENTS $2,681.182.00 | $ - $0.00
7300|DRUGS CHARGED TO PATIENTS $9,273.481.00 | § - $0.00
7400|RENAL DIALYSIS $215,717.00 - $0.00
9000|CLINIC $43,870.00 - $0.00
9100|EMERGENCY $6.888,322.00 - $838,436.00
$0.00 - $0.00
§0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
§0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 | § - $0.00
$000 | 8§ - $0.00
$0.00 | § - $0.00
$0.00 | § - $0.00
0.00 | § - $0.00
0.00 | § - $0.00
0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 [ $ - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 | $ - 0.00
$0.00 | - 0.00
$0.00 | $ - 0.00
$0.00 | $ - $0.00
$000 | § - $0,00
$0.00 | § - 30,00
3000 | § - $0.00
$0.00 [ 8 - $0.00
$0.00 | 8 $0.00
0008 $0.00
$000 |8 - $0.00
8000 | 8 - $0.00
5000 | § - $0.00
§0.00 | 8 - $0.00
0,00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$00C|$ = $0.00
£0.00 | $ = $0.00
$0.00 | § =, $0.00
5000 | § - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0,00 - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 |8 - $0.00
$0.00 [ 5 = $0.00
8000 | % - $0.00
3000 | % - $0.00
3000 | - $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 | § - $0.00

Printed 8/19/2019

Version 7.25

I'P Routine
P Days and /P Charges and O/P Madicaid Par Diom [
Total Cast Ancillary Charges  Anclillary Charges  Total Charges  Cost ar Other Ratios
$ 2,681,192 $6,410,338.00 $3,084,830.00 9,495 168 0.282374
$ 9,273,481 $15,756,581.00 $51,621,388.00 67.377,969 0.137634
$ 215,717 $1,000,927.00 50.00 1,000,927 0215617
$ 43 870 $21,096.00 $410,018.00 | § 431,114 0.101760
$ 7,726,758 $2,121,672.00 §19,088.851.00 | § 21,160,623 0.365148
$ - $0.00 3000 | % = -
$ - $0.00 3000 | $ = -
$ - $0.00 $0.00 | $ - -
3 - $0.00 $0.00 [ § - -
$ = 0.00 $0,00 Z S
- 0.00 $0.00 - -
- 0.00 $0.00 - -
- $0.00 $0.00 - -
$ z $0.00 $0.00 - =
$ = $0.00 $000 | § - -
$ = $0.00 $0.00 | $ - -
$ = $0.00 50.00 8 < <
$ = $0.00 §0.00 [ § - <
$ = $0.00 30.00 [ $ 5 <
$ - $0.00 $000($ - -
$ - $0.00 3000 (% = =
$ . $0.00 5000 [ $ -
$ - $0.00 50.00 | $ = »
$ - $0.00 50.00 | § - -
$ - $0.00 50.00 | $ - -
$ N $0.00 §0.00 |8 - -
$ B $0.00 30,00 | $ - -
5 = $0.00 $000 |8 - -
- $0.00 80008 = -
b = $0.00 0009 - -
- $0.00 000 | $ - -
§ - $0.00 $00018 - -
§ - $0.00 50,00 | $ - p
5 - $0.00 H0.00 - -
3 - $0.00 0.00 - -
k! = $0.00 0.00 - -
g - $0.00 0.00 - =
E - $0.00 $0.00 | § - =
- $0.00 $0.00 | § - =
- $0.00 $0.00 | § - Z
- $0.00 $0.00 | § - =
[ - $0.00 $0.00 | § - =
[ - $0.00 $0.00 | - -
§ - $0.00 $0.00 | § - =
- $0.00 $0.00 - =
- $0.00 $0.00 - -
$0.00 $0.00 - -
L $0.00 $0.00 - -
$0.00 $0.00 | § -
- $0.00 $0.00 - -
- $0.00 $0.00 | § -
E - $0.00 $0.00 | § - -
§ < $0.00 $0.00 | $ =
E - $0.00 $0.00 | § - =
3 - $0.00 $0.00 [ § . <
- $0.00 $0.00 | - %
- $0.00 $0.00 [ $ . .
. 0.00 $0.00 | § . P
- 0.00 $0.00 | § N L
g - $0.00 $000 | $ - -

Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

Page 2



128
129

130

131
131.01
132
133

G. Cost Report - Cost/ Days / Charges

Cost Reporl Year (08/01/2016-07/31/2017)

PHOEBE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER

Intern & Resldent

State of Georgia

Dispropottionate Share lospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part 11

RCE and Therapy

Line Total Allowabla Costs Removed on  Add-Back (If
# Cost Center Desaription: ~ Cost Cost Raport * Applicable)

$0.00 | 8 - $0.00

$0.00 [ $ - $0.00

$0.00 | $ = $0.00

$0.00 | $ ~ $0.00

0.00 | § = $0.00

0.00 | $ = $0.00

0.00 | § = $0.00

$0.00 [ $ = $0.00

$0.00 | $ = $0.00

$0.00 | = $0.00

$0.00 [ & = $0.00

$0.00 | = $0.00

$0.00 | $ - $0.00

$0.00 | $ C $0.00

$0.00 | § £ $0.00

$0.00 | § = $0.00

$0.00 | § = $0.00

$0.00 | $ - $0.00

$0.00 | § - $0.00

$000 | % - $0.00

$0.00 - $0.00

0.00 - $0.00

000 - $0.00

000 - $0.00

0.00 - $0.00

0.00 - $0.00

0.00 - $0.00

0.00 - 0.00

0.00 - 0.00

0.00 - 0.00

$0.00 - $0.00

0.00 = 0.00

0.00 - 0.00

0.00 - 0.00

0.00 = 0.00

Total Ancillary $ 44,018,983 § $ 838,436

Weighted Average .
Sub Totals $ 56,816,033 & -3 838,436

NF, SNF, and Swing Bed Cos! for Medicaid (Sum of applicable Cost Report Worksheet D-3, Title 19, Column 3, Line 200 and
Worksheet D, Part V, Title 19, Cofumn 5-7, Line 200)
NF, SNF, and Swing Bed Cost for Medicare (Sum of applicable Cost Report Worksheet D-3, Title 18, Column 3, Line 200 and
Worksheet D, Part V, Title 18, Column 5-7, Line 200)
NF, SNF, and Swing Bed Cosl for Other Payors (Hospital must calculate. Submit support for calculation of cost.)

Other Cosl Adjustments (support must be submilled)

Grand Total

Total Intern/Resident Coslt as a Percent of Other Allowable Cosl

I/P Days and |/P

I/P Routine

Charges and O/P

Version 7,25

Medicald Per Diem /

Total Cost Anclltary Charges  Anclllary Charges  Total Charges  Cost or Other Ratios
$ - $0.00 $0.00 | $ - -
$ - $0.00 $0.00 | § - -
$ - $0.00 $000 | $ - -
$ - $0.00 $0.00 | § - -
3 - 0,00 0,00 = -
$ - 0,00 0,00 -
$ - 0,00 0,00 -
$ - 0.00 0.00 - -
3 - $0.00 0.00 : -
$ g $0.00 $0.00 : -
$ : $0.00 $0.00 = B

= 0.00 $0.00 : =
= 0.00 0.00 : =
- 0.00 0.00 : =
= 0.00 0.00 B =
- $0.00 $0.00 | § - -
- $0.00 0.00 [ $ - -
= $0.00 $0.00 [ § - -
= $0.00 $0.00 | § - -
$0.00 $000| % - -
- $0,00 $000 | $ - -
$ - $0.00 $0.00 | § - -
$ - $0.00 $0.00 [ § -
3 - $0.00 $0.00 [ § - -
5 - $0.00 $0.00 [ § - =
$ - $0.00 $0.00 | § - =
3 - $0.00 $0.00 [ $ - =
] B $0.00 $0.00 | 8 - =
g - $0.00 $0.00 | § - =
§ - $0.00 $0.00 | § < =
$ - $0.00 $0.00 | $ - =
B - $0.00 $0.00 | § - -
. $0.00 $0.00 | § = <
- $0.00 $0.00 | § - E
g - $0.00 $0.00 | $ - -
$ 44,857,419 § 60,563578 $ 163,706,592 $ 224,270,170
§ 57,654,469 $ 68,395,634 $ 163,706,592 $ 232,102,226 _
$0.00
$0.00
$ 57,654,469
0.00%

* Note A - Final cost-lo-charge ratios should include teaching cost. Only enter Inlern & Resident costs if il was removed in Column 25 of Worksheet B, Pt. ! of the cosl report you are using.

Printed 8/19/2019

Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

Page 3



Version 7.25

State of Cieorgi
Disproportionate Share Haspital (DS11) Examination Survey Part 11

H. tn-State and Alt L fent and O Hospital Data:

PHOEBE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER

\ it Whucheakd Eiitdes (1ot
Madiost FES Eribuary 11-Etide W) Moriiged C.arw Prieiary Myt Elswtuere)

et L
Mpcicaid Par Medicald Cost to - Barswy
Dineti Gt for Charge Ratio far 4] L T Cont
Foulise Cost Ancitlary Cost 1 : | K sabdl  Mpatieift Chpiatinit : et
Lipe & w‘ﬂmw Centive Canfars Inpatient Dutpatient Ingeatient Thipatiant Inpatient Cutpatiant tnpatinnt OvApatinnt {See Exhibit A} {fes Exhibi ) Iripatinid _ Cllibpatinnd Tolals
From Section G From Section G From PS&R From PS&R From PS&R i From PS&R From PS&R From PS&R From PSER From PSSR From Hospial's Own  From Hosprer's Own
Summary (Note A) Summary (Note A) Summary (Note A) : Summary (Nole A)  : Summary (Nots A) Summary (Note A) Summery (Note A) Summary (Nole A) Intemal Analysis Internal Analysis
‘Days Days Dava Days -
Bar 1278 I ETE) 1138 1 4700 LI
FRESNZ] 175 il 3 180 a1 59 82%
126562 | 100 00%
Totsl Dinyn TN
19 Tolal Days per PS&R or Exhibit Delall
20 Unrecongcited Days (Explain Varlance)

Roptine Charons

I:__&I:I' T

i Gt
L_"“"'r;%',aj_

71068

21 [Fiiine Chagts ]
2101 ke Fodling Chame Per Dam

Section 0):

P S2007 | 57 49%
4150654 | 3989%
1,347 73 155877 | 42674

856 124 SELEAT] oca20%
INEEEE] LABF230 | 4t 14w
2603303 S5FET | 3910%
EEFrETT AFESEAT ] 5033%
1,440 704 200,01 | 740%

Big.002 2MBITT ] a207

431,710 BOALEE | 2520%

5,553,070 | TASAEZTG | 4227
70 i

245 | 1IDZE0 | 2001%
1450 515 G478 | 57 35%

Puge |

Property of Myers nnd Staufler LC

Printed 849 2019



BLLRALEL28BEEIERRR

128

129
130

11

132

139

141

145
148

147
148

and O

and All Uni d

H. In-Stale

oed Hepod. Taar (080113

Tolals / Paymenls

Total Charges (includes organ scquisition from Section J)

Tolal Charges per PSR or Exhibil Detail

Unreconciled Charges (Explain Varlance)

Hospltal Data:

FHOEBE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER

Wirliey

-t Mtk Mishaged (ke Piirliey

State of Georgin

Disproportionate Share 1lospital (1311} Esamination Survey Part 11

In-517ie Maditaie FFS Crore-Gres (with

Needisald Secondany

In-Stale Qthey Ml
Inghided E

H Eliginles (ot

ero)

Verion 7.25

Talal Calculated Cosl {Includes organ acqulsliion from Seclion J)

Total Medicaid Pald Amount {excfudes TPL, Co-Pay and Spend-Down}
Tolal Medicald Managed Care Pald Amounl {exchides TPL, Co-Pay and Spend-Down) (See Note E)

Private Insurance (inchuding primary and third party ablllty)
Sell-Pay (Including Co-Pay and Spend-Down)

Tolal Ahowed Amount from Medicald PS&R or RA Detall (AR Paymenls)

Medicaid Cost Seftlement Paymenis (See Note B)

Other Medicaki Paymenls Reporied on Cost Reporl Year (See Note C}

Medicare Tradillonat {non-HMO) Paki Amount {exchudes colnsurance/deduclibles)
Medicare Managed Care (HMO) Pald Amount (excludes colnsurance/deduclibles)

Medicare Cross-Over Bad Debl Payments
Olher Medicara Cross-Over Payments (Ses Note D}

Payment from Hospilal Uninsured Durlng Cost Reporl Year (Cash Basis)

Section 1011 Paymen! Related to Inpatient Hospital Services NOT Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (from Seclion E)

Calculsted Payment Shorifall / {Longlalt} {PRIOR TO SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS AND DSH)
Calculated Payments as a Percentage of Cost

Tolal Medicare Days Irom W/S 8.3 of the Cost Report Excluding Swing-Bed (C/R, W/S S-3, Pt. ), Col. 8, Sum of Lns. 2, 3, 4, 14, 16, 17, 18 less linea 6 & 6)

Perceni of cross-over days (o lotal MedIcare days frem the cost reporl

B T1657 8 [FXEEET] ¥ [T Y 7EIETAE 8 WesiT % IS 8,5 515 3 13RI
[= waanian ] [£ vzisand | [5 Tonge ] [3 s | [3 nrsazam | [s woon ] [3 0459705 | [ andgpis | [1 s [ 134000z ][5 zmgee | [§ arssanial esasw
{ADreas to Exhibit A} {Agreas lo Exhlbli A)
N toteata ] [3 12115314 | [8 rosozt | (3 15 | s rrsiz | [« inosyrer | (g nd4za7ss | [ 8 agansan | [8 a5z | | s 13840202 |
s 385078 | [ § 2422297 [8  3amom | [s 3375137 |8 1132518 | [5 veadn | [ aEaT7 | [§ 1ovsaaz] [s (A e Jos4288 | |8 14207382 | 3 BTSN | av0em
3 amsziE | 5 Z @B oa ]| [5 2su7sa | [3 167282 | [3 rinsE | s 5,001 3 agansM | [3 3,108,887
H] 2518, 087 3105.99) 5 o |1y ST | A R 2041 887
wnme | |3 = ) | s anmIfls BELEG] $ 655,488 || $ 570,502
13 BT 6547 3 123 o6l ] JENERY [ 5 168 35391 $ 35,316 (| § 10,228
i A1m4085 | (g 2maz7el [ |4 3523390 | | 8 3,117,021
3 (530.375) [ -3 {630.375}
3 B i
5 LIOSTS | |8 1,299,854 5 16407} 5 26,004 | s 00|y AR
3 1 | |8 e [ 11571 ) 8 15430
L] 8 | W_& (Agrees lo Extwl B end {Agrees lo Exhibd B and L] 15,220 L] 00,049
3 B2 1 ‘B 3 FeERE| | S ¥
1) 24014 207.007
L] ) *
[ saest | [5 snezs1 | [& sy | [4 anie] [ 750,257 | |3 sneon | [ sy | 5 vinpz | [ 15aear ][5 e | [3 2aaraen ][5 1,146,530
87% 67% 7% 92% 76% 80% 84% 91% 2% 9% 80% 8%
36%

Note A - Thesa amounls mus! agree o your inpalient and oulpailent Medicald pald clakms summary. For Managed Care, Cross-Over data, and other efiglbies, use Ihe hospilar's logs If PS&R summarles are not availabie (submit lons with survey)
Note B - Medicald cos! selliement paymenls refer (o paymenla mads by Medicald duting a cost report settiement Lhal are nol reflecied on the claims pald summary (RA summary or PS&R)
Note C - Other Medicakd Paymenis such as Outliers and Non-Clalm Specilic paymenis. DSH payments should NOT be Included UPL paymenia made on a siale fiscal year basis should be reported In Seclion C of Lhe survey.

Note D - Shoudd include other Medicare cross-over paymenis nol Inchuded in Iha pald clalms dala reported above. This includes payments pald based on Ihe Medicare cos! report selflement (e 1., Medicare Graduale Medical Educalion paymenls)
Note E - Medicald Managed Care paymenls should include af Madicald Managed Care paymenis refaled to lhe servicea provided, Including, bul not kmited Lo, ncentive paymenls, bonus payments, capilation and sub-capHation payments,

DPrissied 8192019

Property of hyem and Staulfer .C

NOTE: Inpatlent uninsurad payment rata is oulslde normal ranges, please verlfy this Is
correcl,

Page 2



I. Out-of-State Medicaid Data:

Medicald el
im Get frie
- | . - Roptinn Coal
Lime ¥ ‘Conl Cuhter thon Canlers
Froun Sochion &
Reuting Cosl Cantars (st boiow]:
03000 [ADULTS & PEDIATHICS BIAT
214372
- CARE UNT
|05 [DTHER BPEGIAL CARE UNIT
SURPROVIDER |
o0 INURGERY Tk

Tolal Days per PS&R or Exhibil Deleil

Unreconciled Days {Explain Variance)

Itouting Charmes
Calnufated Rauitine Chares Pes Din

ANESTHES
DINGHOS
B500 |[AESPIRATORT THERARY

S100JEMERGENEY

Trinled 119 2019

PHOEBE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER

Cnat ob Bt alw Rapckoad FFE

State of Crorgin

Disproporlionnle Share 1lospiial (DS11) Exantination Survey Part 11

A Sl

o Mot Exphien (Mof

inckided Elnipaheng)

Total thd Ol Sinie Medcotd

Medicald Cosl ta
Charge fatks for
Cantérs npatiat Ditpatiant Ingiaient Outbatient Inpatient Outpafinnt Tnpitheit it Inpatian Gutpaisi
From Saction G From PS&R From PSAR. From PS&R From PSER From PS8R From PSAR From PSER - From PSSR
Summary (Note A)  Bumirasy [Noke Al Summary (Nole A) Summary (Nots A) Summary (Note A)  Simmury (Moke 4) Stemmavy (Mofe Al Sumimty (Nrte A)
—Dern___- — Days  Days Days
2 F]
Tolal Days 1 2 2
il Routine Ghar
H o4 | El:t 1547]
$ - $ $ 597.00 $ 597.00
Anolfiary Charges  Ancliinry Ghargas — Ancllary Chorges Anciiary Charges  Ancilary Charges  Anclilary Charges — Ancllinry Sharges
L EN — I =) = 188
= [7] 3
— = = - = Ik AL
F— f— S 1534
a7 d I
— — 708 | [3 =2 0]
2823 e 05 A 240
a7 0 1073 1,313
— == EXEE] =18 3000 T
2058 [N 2510 TE35 | 27,348

Propesty ol Myers aid Staufler |.C

Versle 7 2%

Fiige |



BECBELEREBBIRERBR

128

129
130

131

l. Out-of-State Medicald Data:

PHOEBE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER

Slale of Georgia
Disproportionnte Share Ltospilal (DSI1} Examination Survey art 11

Outof-State Medicare FFS Croas-Ovels (wih
Maodiead Secandary)

Qut-of-Slate Clher Mes
Inchikled

Totals / Paymenls

Total Charges (Includes organ acqulsition from Sectlon K)

Tolal Charges per PS&R or Exhibit Delait
Unreconciled Charges (Explaln Variance)

Total Calculated Cost (Includes organ acqulstiinn trom Saction K}

Total Medicaid Paid Amount {exchudes TPL, Co-Pay and Spend-Dowin)

Tolal Medicaid Managed Care Pald Amount (excludes TPL, Co-Pay and Spand-Down) (See Note E)
Private Insurance (Including primary and Ihird pany Vabilily)

Self-Pay (including Co-Pay and Spend-Down)

Tolal Aflowed Amount from Medicald PS&R of RA Delail (All Payments)

Medicaid Cosl Seltlement Payments (Ses Note B)

Other Medicaid Paymenls Reporied on Cost Report Year (See Note C)

Medicans Tratliatal nan-HMO) Pakl Amorin| (exchides coinsurance/deduclibles)

Medicare Managed Care (HMO) Paid Amoun! {excludes coinsurance/deductibles)
Medicare Cross-Over Bad Debt Paymenls
Other Medicars Cross-Over Payments (See Nole D}

Calculated Paymant Shortfall f {Lowigtall)
Caloulated Paymanis au a Porcontage of Lost

3 5 46,423 $ H 5 ¥ 24,492 $ 10,147 $ 4,783
G —[E Eaz] [3 1 [ -~ ][z Zaa0z ] [3 3] [3 a7l [3 REZEIE 7563
B ][ 45473 ] | 3 [ s aeeer| [ viam][® A
[= ] [ e | 1 - J[s ] [s 1[s syas] [3 s [z 1218 ] [3 4630 | s 18120 ]
¥ a0 L5
3 5o | 3 503 5o, =)
3 i ; T = |
| 11 ] . = ;
3 2253 pr=]
[s - 1[s 11,756 | [ | [s -1 18 s 2747] [3 (3e8)] [ @1 [s @98)] [5 14132
[ 0% L) e [} 7% 109% |3ﬁ&] 10?%}1 2%

Ngte A - Thess smawnits mus! sgroe Lo your inpatient and outpatlen! Madieaid paid claims summary. For Managed Care, Cross-Over dala, and olher efiglbles, usa the hosphal's logs if PS&R summarles are nol available (submil logs with survey).
Note B - Medicaid cost ailiseri payments refer fo payments made by Medicaid during a cost reporl settlement thal are not reflecied on the claims paid summary (RA summary or PS&R),

Nole C - Olher Medicaid Paymenls such as Oulliers and Non-Claim Specific paymenis DSH paymenls shouki NOT be included. UPL paymenls made on a slale frscal vear basls should be reported In Seclion C of Ihe survey.

Note D - Should include olher Medicare cross-over paymenls not included in the peid ckima dala reporied above, This inchidea payments pald based on the Medicare cost report settiement (e 1, Medicare Graduale Medical Education payments)
Note E - Medicaid Managed Care paymenls should includs all Medicaid Managed Cara paymenla related to the services provided, including, but not kmited lo, incentive paymenia, boius payments, capilation and sub-capilation paymenls.

Iylined 819 2019

Property of Myers and Staufler LC

Version 7.25

Poge 2



State of Georgin
Dispraportionnte Share Lospilal (DSLD) Exanination Suevey Part 1

ition Cost In-State Medicaid and Uninsured

J. Transplant Facilities Only: Organ Acqu

PHOEBE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER

In-Stalr Other Medicaid Eligbies (Nol Included

In-State Madicare FFS Cioss-Overs (with
Medicald Secondary)

Vo 7 23

Tt 1 _ Revenue for Tatal Elsevhere)
8 Addltionsl Adddn  Totnl Adjustsd [ Usmatila
Pﬂﬁcm Organ Acqu Ovar [ Uninso Qrgans- Useable Organs Useable Organs Useable Organs Useable Organs
Asquivfion Cont Coal Organs Bold (Count] Chiarges {Count) Charges Charges {Count) Charges {Count) Charges (Coun)
Simitar to Instructions
from Cost Report WS
Add 0y Cosd Factor
Cnn% on Section G, Line E“:mm DAFL B Calidin | | ComFupot by i From Paid Clains  From Paid Claims From Paid Claims | From Paid Claims ~ From Paid Claims From Paid Claims From Paad Clbma e FromE B
H""""s C”a A0 Totaf Caat | (PATACRECH Lot A Line D8ty of Proiider Data or Provider Data or Provider Data or Provider Data or Provider Data or Provider Data or Provider Ot b Provider ’;’T*“:ﬁ":‘"“f 1 i ":“"‘"
h & AoporiGigan © kg J Logs iNute A} Logs (Note A) Lags (Nots A) Logs (Note A) Logs (Note A} Logs Note A} Logs (Note 4) Los (Note A) nieMl Ml =i Inte it firsaiate
. B Adqition Lol On Casl Medigai Cross-Cvwr ]
& uninsurad). See
Note C belaw.
Organ Acqulaltian Cost Cantars st bslow]: S i i == o i ==
1 Lung Agqui $000 1% <18 I —— ["‘_ —— . - - — S—|
2| |Kidney Acuisilion s00n | -3 5 o
A |Mvar Acauisit $000 [ § i . o
4| |Hean Acquisiion 5000 | % -1 - o !
S |Panpress Aswisition $000 | § ] S I 3 |- E—
& |itestinal Acquisition son0 [ -|s 5 i
7l Islel Acquisilion $000 [ § % . [t}
L F T 5000 | § s R o .
o [ Totals Is s s -] [s -1 -1ls g1 dls 11 Jls H) [s L s [l N
10 Tota Gaat  E— L 1 I I |

Note A - Theno nimaufita mist agree fo your inpallant and oulpatlent Medlcald pald claims summary, If avallable (it nol, use hospllal's logs and submill wllh survey).

Note B: Enler Organ Acaulsition Payments In Sectlon H as parl of your In-State Medleald total paymenls.

Note C: Enter the total revenue applicable lo organs furnished lo other p to organ pi and olhers, and for organs Iransplanled Inlo non-Medlcald / non-Uninsured patlents {but where organs were Included In 1he Medicald and Uninsured organ counls above). Such revenues musl be delermined under the
accrual method of It organs are Into palients who are nol llable for payment an a charge basls, and as such Ihere Is no revenue applicable to Lhe related organ acqulsitions, 1he amount entered must also Include an amount representing the acquisition cosl of Ihe organs Iransplanled
into such pallenis.

K. Transplant Facilities Only: Organ Acquisition Cost Out-of-State Medicaid

PHOEBE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER

Out-of-Slale Obiter Medicaid Ekgibies (Not

Out-of-Stute Mediesie FFS Cross-Ovels (with
Medicaid Secondary)

Tolal LI =i\l s Revenue for Tofal Out-al-Siale Madeasd FFS Pranuy Incheded Elsewhere)
: Adhiltionl Adadn | Tolal Ad]usted Medicald! Cross- Ussable
M""‘ nitneninsident arpq Mqll:lllhill Crver | Unmw argnns Useable Organs Useabla Organs Useabls Organs Useabte Organs
ArRUNRIoN Gosti coat Coal Organs Sols (Couin] ‘Charges {Count) Charges {Counl) Charges {Count) Charges {Souni)
Familar by Inabrudtiom
" from Cost Report WS
AchOn Cost Factor
i anSottond Line SomOTCORIRRS D4R M Coltiln | CoslRepol | FromPeidClaims  FromPadCitims  FromPaidClaims  FromPaidClaims  FromPadClms  FomPaidGlaims | From Paid Claims | From Paid Claims
BILIR Cat, 1 f-!: £33 x Tatl Cont Costani i Add- Madicare with 4Pt 1, Line Data or Provider Dala or Provider Deta or Provider Data or Provider ity or Previder Data or Pronder Date or Provider Data or Provider
it Rupart Oman frleshink e o 45 Logs (Note A) Logs (Note A) Logs (Note A) Logs (Nols A) Log (Note &) Logs (Note A) Logs (Note A) Logs (Nots A)
Acguiskon Gosd .
& uninsured), See
Nota C below.
Crgan Acqulslilon Cost Centers (Ust below);
" ity Acquinition 3 =13 s I8 . [
12 Hidney Acquision $ =18 el 5 = o i —— S
13 Livar Asemilion L3 - 18 i ] I 2 [ || EHSS—— | — . -
14 Hanet Asmuisition t -5 .Is S |s : o
15 P Acagiailion 1 ol I | ol 2 ] . 5 . ]
16 [intesting Apquiniinn ¥ ] -1% -{ | % . -]
17 et Achyinklion 3 o ] k] =] |3 + 0 - . e ~ |
18 s B s s 3 o —
19 [ Totals Is s s NI A1 Al 1 1[s ] e Al J[s 1 |

20 Total Cout I
Note A - Theas amounts must agrea fo veer inpatient and outpallent Medicald pald clalms summary, If avallable {If nol, use hospllal's logs and submit with survey).

Note B: Enter Organ Acqulsition Payments In Sectlon | as part of your Oul-o!-Slala Medlcaid tolal payments,

it K 192019 Property of Myers mid Sinufler LC

Pige 1




State of Georgia
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part I1

L. Provider Tax Assessment Reconciliation / Adjustment

An adjustment is necessary to properly reflect the Medicaid and uninsured share of the provider tax assessment for some hospitals. The Medicaid and uninsured share of the provider tax assessment collected
is an allowable cost in determining hospital-specific DSH limits and, therefore, can be included in the DSH examination survey. However, depending on how your hospital reports it on the Medicare cost report,
an adjustment may be necessary to ensure the cost is properly reflected in determining your hospital-specific DSH limit. For instance, if your hospital removed part or all of the provider tax assessment on the
Medicare cost report, the full amount of the provider tax assessment would not have been apporlioned to the various payers through the step down allocation process, resulting in the Medicaid and uninsured
share heing understated in determining the hospital-specific DSH limit. If your hospital needs to make an adjustment for the Medicaid and uninsured share of the provider tax assessment, please fill out the
reconciliation below, and submit the supporting general ledger entries and other supporting documentation to Myers and Stauffer, LC along with your hospital's DSH examination surveys.

Cost Report Year (08/01/2016-07/31/2017) PHOEBE SUMTER MEDICAL CENTER

Version 7.25

Worksheet A Provider Tax Assessment Reconclllation:
Wis A Cost Center

Dollar Amount - Linae
1 Hospital Gross Provider Tax Assessment (from general ledger)* § 720,601
1a Working Trial Batance Account Type and Account # that includes Gross Provider Tax Assessment Expansa o2 rumunuezavnr 1.0z rooo ey | (WTB Account # )
2 Hospital Gross Provider Tax Assessment Included in Expansa on the Cost Report (WS A, Cal 2) § 720,601 (Where is the cost included on w/s A?)

3 Difference (Explain Here ---------- >) s i

Provider Tax Assessment Reclasslficatlons (from w/s A-6 of the Medicare cost report)

4 Reclassification Code (Reclassified to / (from))
5 Reclassification Code (Reclassified to / (from))
<] Reclassification Code (Reclassified to / (from))
7 Reclassification Code (Reclassified to / (from))

DSH UCC ALLOWABLE - Provider Tax Assessment Adjustments (from w/s A-8 of the Medlcare cost report)

8 Reason for adjustment (Adjusted to / (from))
9 Reason for adjustment (Adjusted to / (from))
10 Reason for adjustment (Adjusted lo / (from})
1 Reason for adjustment (Adjusted to / (from))
DSH UCC NON-ALLOWABLE Provider Tax A Ad) s (from wis A-8 of the Madicare cost report)
12 Reason for adjustment
13 Reason for adjustment
14 Reason for adjustment
15 Reason for adjustment
16 Total Net Provider Tax Assessment Expense Included in the Cost Report

DSH UCC Provider Tax Assessment AdJustment:

17 Gross Allowable Assessment Nol Included in the Cost Report

* Assessment must exclude any non-hospital assessment such as Nursing Facility.

Printed 8/19/2019 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

Page 1



